FI
LT
ER
 C
ON
NE
CT
OR

G Thread
(See Note 2)
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 240-515 J NF 36-4 SS C B X
Filter Connector 240-515 = filter
connector
Shell Style J = jam nut
Connector Class See Table II
Insert Arrangement IAW MIL-STD-1651 (See pages 37-39)
Contact Type PS = pin, solder cup  SS = socket, solder cup
Filter Type C = ‘C’ circuit (see note 10)
Capacitance See Table III
Alternate Insert W, X, Y, Z, N = normal per MIL-STD-1651 (see pages 37-39)
NOTES:
1.	 Materials/Finishes: Shells, Barrel,
Coupling Nut, Jam Nut - See Table I
Insulators - high grade rigid
dielectric/N.A.
Seals - Fluorosilicone
Contacts: Copper alloy 50μ” Gold
over 50μ” Nickel
2.	 Assembly to be identified with
Glenair’s name, part number, and
date code - space permitting.
3.	 Insert Arrangement in accordance
with MIL-STD-1698. (Arrangement
shown for reference only)
4.	 EMI Circular Filter Receptacle
connectors designed to meet
requirements of MIL-STD-2120 and
MIL-DTL-28840.
5.	 All contacts to have identical filter
value.  Other filter arrangements
available, contact factory.
6.	 Electrical Ratings: DWV- 500 VDC;
Standard Operating Voltage 200 VDC
(Filter class X, Y and Z are 250 VDC)
7.	 Insulation Resistance: 5000
MegOhms Min. at 200 VDC.
8.	 Operating Temperature -55°C to
+125°C (Env Class Connectors)
9.	 Other filter styles (C-L, L-C,
Unbalanced Pi, Multi-Stage, Multi-
Value) are available, please consult
the factory.
10.	 Other filter styles (Pi, C-L, L-C,
Unbalanced Pi, Multi-Stage, Multi-
Value) are available, please consult
the factory.
11.	 Consult factory for backshell options
VI
SI
T
CA
TA
LO
G
FI
LT
ER
 C
ON
NE
CT
OR
S
47© 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • 5015 Hermetic
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
THREADED COUPLING, MIL-DTL-5015 TYPE
Harsh Environment Power and Signal
Interconnects
240-515J MIL-DTL-5015 Series III Type Filter Connector